APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

0202-T

0303-T

0703-T

0602-T

0904-T

1010-T

1108-T

1205-T

1205-T

1604

9211-T

9211-T

9211-T

2510-T

7605-T

3212-T

2609

6405-T

2202-T

FACILITY

ALEXANDER CO. TRANSFER STATION

ALLEGHANY COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

ARS - BEAUFORT TRANSFER STATION

AVERY COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

BLADEN COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

BRUNSWICK COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

BUNCOME COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

BURKE COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

BURKE COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

CARTERET COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

CARY TOWN OF - TRANSFER STATION

CARY TOWN OF - TRANSFER STATION

CARY TOWN OF - TRANSFER STATION

CHERRY POINT TRANSFER STATION

CITY OF ASHEBORO RECYCLING/SOLID WASTE TRA

CITY OF DURHAM TRANSFER STATION

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE/ WASTE INDUSTRIES TRANS

CITY OF ROCKY MOUNT TRANSFER STATION #2

CLAY COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

2003-2004

22,050

8,250

57,649

13,270

26,481

71,888

46,900

59,865

59,865

100,765

1,498

2,859

17,608

7,770

19,485

161,716

93,979

109,092

5,046

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

FOOTHILLS ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

BRISTOL LANDFILL, VA

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

BUNCOMBE COUNTY MSW LANDFILL

FOOTHILLS ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL

FOOTHILLS ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL

CRSWMA - LONG TERM REGIONAL LANDFILL

WAKE COUNTY LANDFILL-NORTH

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

CRSWMA - LONG TERM REGIONAL LANDFILL

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

PINEBLUFF LANDFILL, GA

PERMIT #

1403

1304

0803

8202

8202

1107

1403

1403

2509

9209

8202

2509

6204

8202
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APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

2403-T

2703-T

9224

9224

2804-T

3002-T

3002-T

3102

5407-T

5407-T

5407-T

8004-T

7903-T

3302-T

7406-T

2606-T

2606-T

FACILITY

COLUMBUS COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

CURRITUCK TRANSFER STATION

D.H. GRIFFIN RECLAMATION CENTER

D.H. GRIFFIN RECLAMATION CENTER

DANVILLE TRANSFER STATION

DARE COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

DAVIE CO C&D TRANSFER FACILITY

DAVIE CO C&D TRANSFER FACILITY

DUPLIN COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

DUPONT KINSTON TRANSFER FACILITY

DUPONT KINSTON TRANSFER FACILITY

DUPONT KINSTON TRANSFER FACILITY

EAST SPENCER WASTE TRANSFER FACILITY

EDEN, CITY OF TRANSFER STATION

EDGCOMBE COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

EJE RECYCLING TRANSFER STATION

FORT BRAGG TRANSFER STATION

FORT BRAGG TRANSFER STATION

FORT MILL TRANSFER STATION

2003-2004

42,878

41,292

9,440

33,168

2,746

57,409

634

1,616

26,826

5,686

17

489

75,595

10,136

30,817

8,434

12,549

25,125

98,079

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

RED ROCK DISPOSAL, LLC

MATERIAL RECOVERY/ BROWNFIELD RD C&D LAND

PIEDMONT SANITARY LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

ROWAN COUNTY LANDFILL

HANES MILL ROAD LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

LENOIR COUNTY CDLF

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

PERMIT #

8202

0803

9228

9231

3406

0803

8003

3402

8202

0803

8202

5403

1304

7904

0803

0803

8202

6204

1304
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APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

3502-T

3502-T

1805

9607-T

4307-T

4305-T

4504-T

4602-T

4702

4904-T

4904-T

5003-T

5405-T

5405-T

5803-T

5602-T

FACILITY

FORT MILL TRANSFER STATION

FORT MILL TRANSFER STATION

FRANKLIN COUNTY TRANSFER STATON

FRANKLIN COUNTY TRANSFER STATON

GDS RECYCLING SERVICES

GOLDSBORO TRANSFER STATION

GRAHAM COUNTY TEMPORARY TRANSFER STATION

HARNETT CNTY-DUNN/ERWIN TRANSFER STATION

HARNETT COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

HENDERSON COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

HERTFORD COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

HOKE COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

IREDELL COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

IREDELL COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

JACKSON COUNTY SCOTT CREEK TRANSFER STATIO

LENOIR COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

LENOIR COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

MADISON COUNTY TRANSFER

McDOWELL CO TRANSFER FACILITY

2003-2004

10,428

35,462

39,410

3,404

12,107

11,604

6,492

39,429

9,655

63,015

1,496

30,563

2,480

39,247

21,659

18,738

19,584

9,356

32,695

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

BFI-LAKE NORMAN LANDFILL

CHAMBERS DEVELOPMENT MSWLF

UPPER PIEDMONT REG LANDFILL

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

CATAWBA COUNTY LANDFILL

WAYNE COUNTY LANDFILL

PINEBLUFF LANDFILL, GA

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

IREDELL COUNTY C&D UNIT

IREDELL COUNTY SANITARY LF

R&B LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

BFI, CARTER VALLEY

BFI-CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY

PERMIT #

5504

0403

7304

1803

9606

6204

6204

0803

6204

4903

4903

0803

8202

1301
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APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

8005-TP

9232

5408-T

3416-T

6903-T

7003-T

9227-T

9229

7103-T

7103-T

7103-T

7202-T

7404-T

7503-T

6014

6014

7603-T

9608

7902-T

FACILITY

MILLER, C&D RECYCLING

N.C.STATE TRANSFER STATION

ONSLOW CONTAINER SERVICE, INC.

OVERDALE ROAD TRANSFER STATION

PAMLICO COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

PASQUOTANK COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

PCM CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- N RALEIGH C&D TRA

PCM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES-APEX TRANSFER ST

PENDER CO TRANSFER STATION

PENDER CO TRANSFER STATION

PENDER CO TRANSFER STATION

PERQUIMANS-CHOWAN-GATES TRANSFER

PITT COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

POLK COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

QUEEN CITY TRANSFER STATION

QUEEN CITY TRANSFER STATION

RANDOLPH COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

RECYCLED MATERIALS, INC.

REIDSVILLE, CITY OF TRANSFER FACILITY

2003-2004

208

3,357

22,400

167,114

9,676

22,217

41,566

20,383

23,770

4,083

32,736

108,731

3,509

14,453

164,916

70,676

2,539

4,547

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

ROWAN COUNTY LANDFILL

WAKE COUNTY LANDFILL-NORTH

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

CRSWMA - LONG TERM REGIONAL LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

RED ROCK DISPOSAL, LLC

RED ROCK DISPOSAL, LLC

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

NEW HANOVER WASTE-TO-ENERGY FACILITY

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY C&D UNIT

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

UNION COUNTY LANDFILL, SC

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

WAYNE COUNTY LANDFILL

PIEDMONT SANITARY LANDFILL

PERMIT #

8003

9209

0803

6204

2509

0803

9228

9228

8202

6505-1

8202

0803

0803

6204

1304

9606

3406
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APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

7902-T

7703-T

6402-T

8104-T

8302-T

2705

2705

3214-T

3214-T

8603-T

8702-T

2101-T

9005-T

6302

9302-T

9302-T

9217

9102-T

FACILITY

REIDSVILLE, CITY OF TRANSFER FACILITY

RICHMOND COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

ROCKY MOUNT TRANSFER STATION

RUTHERFORD COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

SCOTLAND COUNTY T.S.

SOUNDSIDE RECYCLING & MATERIALS, INC

SOUNDSIDE RECYCLING & MATERIALS, INC

STONE PARK COURT TRANSFER STATION

STONE PARK COURT TRANSFER STATION

SURRY COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

SWAIN COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

TOWN OF EDENTON TRANSFER STATION

TRIBAL TRANSFER STATION

UNION COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

UWHARRIE ENV INC/MOORE CTY TRANSFER STATIO

WARREN COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

WARREN COUNTY TRANSFER STATION

WASTE INDUSTRIES CROSSWINDS PARK TRANSFER

WASTE INDUSTRIES-VANCE COUNTY

2003-2004

2,335

44,100

341

48,678

27,262

1,496

2,130

55,432

26,075

20,362

3,046

6,436

11,190

57,976

58,209

8,599

87

65,260

43,380

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

EAST SPENCER WASTE TRANSFER FACILITY

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

JOHN C. HOLLAND ENTERPRISES

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

RED ROCK DISPOSAL, LLC

SURRY COUNTY MSWLF

PINEBLUFF LANDFILL, GA

EAST CAROLINA REG LANDFILL

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

CHAMBERS DEVELOPMENT MSWLF

UWHARRIE ENV. REG. LANDFILL

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

UPPER PIEDMONT REG LANDFILL

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

UPPER PIEDMONT REG LANDFILL

PERMIT #

8004-T

6204

6204

0803

8202

9228

8606

0803

0403

6204

7304

8202

7304
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APPENDIX A-5: TRANSFER STATIONS AND MIXED WASTE PROCESSING FACILITIES, FY 2003-2004

PERMIT #

9102-T

1903-T

5304-T

1104

3608

3608

9215-T

9215-T

9503-T

4205-T

9903-T

10003-T

TOTAL TONS

Facilities without permit numbers listed are either temporary or out of state facilities.

FACILITY

WASTE INDUSTRIES-VANCE COUNTY

WASTE MAN. - CHATHAM CO TRANSFER STATION

WASTE MAN. - LEE CO.TRANSFER STATION

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ASHEVILLE

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF CAROLINAS

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF CAROLINAS

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF RAL-DUR

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF RAL-DUR

WATAUGA CO TRANSFER FACILITY

WELDON, TOWN OF, TRANSFER STATION

YADKIN COUNTY TRANSFER FACILITY

YANCEY-MITCHELL TRANSFER STATION

2003-2004

10,140

29,973

63,466

109,148

145,065

22,425

52,345

57,368

42275

47,509

18,619

22,875

3,596,278

DISPOSAL DESTINATION

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

BRUNSWICK LANDFILL, VA

WI-SAMPSON COUNTY DISPOSAL INC

IRIS GLEN LANDFILL, TN

ATLANTIC WASTE DISPOSAL INC.

BFI-CHARLOTTE MTR SPEEDWAY LANDFILL V

PALMETTO LANDFILL, SC

PERMIT #

8202

8202

1304

8202

1304
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